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NOT FOR PUBLICATION . FILED
UNITEDSTATES COURT OF APPEALS ~ APR22024
- | O, DuYRS, CLERK
- FOR THENINTH CIRCUIT VSIGOURY oF AFEAS
FREDERICK DAVID PINA, | No:23-55614
_:Ptx_’aimiﬁ;AppeHan{v, | DL No. 2 Ei-chQDEG?.é%MCS;S?k._

. 1 '

| | MEMORANDUM®
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE o
INSURANCE COMPANY.

Defendam-Appelice.

Appeat from the Uniied States Distriet Count
for the Central District.of Catifornia’ -
Mark C. Seassi, District Judge, Presiding
Submitted Morcli 26, 2024°*
Before:  TASHIMA, SILVERMAN, and KOW, Circuit Tudges. .
Frederick David Pifia appeals pro se fom the district court's judgiient '
dismissing, his action alleging federal claims. We have jurisdiction under 28
U, S C Y 1291, We teview de novo, Watison v. Carter, 668 F.3d 1 108, ’i 1 l’ (9131

Cit, 2012) [distnissal under 28 US.C. § 191S(&2BYINY; Stewart v, LS,

) TI\H dmpmnmn is not 1ppmpmtc for publication and s nof precedent
_excepl as provided hy Nipth Circuit Rule 36-3

*R

The pancl unanimously concludes this case is suitable for d\.Cl:mﬁ
‘without oral argument. See Fed. R. App. P. 34(a)(2).
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Case 23-55614, 04/02/2024, 10: 12874254, DiiEntry: 17-1, Page 20 2

Bancorp. 297 F.3d 953, 956 (9ih Cir. 2002) {dismissal based o claim preclusion).
We alfirm.

The disteict court propecly dismissed Pifia"s action en the basis of claim
preciusion because Pifin’s claims alleging improper conducer by State Faim's
counse! during Piia’s personal injury fitigation involved she same partios and
primary fight raised in a prior state court action that resulted in a final judgment on
the nierits. See Gupte v, Thai Airweys dnrl Ld 487 F.3d 759, 762 n.3 (9th Cir,
2007} (explaining that 4 state court dismissal is final when a party fails W appeal
within the time alfowed ) Manfactured Home Citys, Ine. v, Cioy of San Jose, 420
.34 1022, 1031 (9th Cir. 2005} {“To determine the preclusive effect of a state
court judgment federal courts look to state law."y: DAN NHoldings LLC v Fuerber.
352 P.3d 378, 386 (Cal. 201 5) (sctting forih clements of elaim preclusion under
California law).

We rejoct as merhitess Piiia’s contentions ihat the district court acted withows
authority in issuing it decisinng, violated federa! fiw, or was biased against ifia.

Pidia’s mustions 10 consolidute {Docket Entry Nos. 13, 14 and 15} are denied.

AFFIRMEDR,

2 2353614

{364 3)
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Case: 23-55614, 07/11/2024, 1D: 12896550, DkiEniry: 24, Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS F ' L E D
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT JUL 12024
MOLLY C. DWYEF, GLERK
. LS. COURT OF APPEALS
FREDERICK DAVID PINA. No. 23-55614
Plaintiff-Appellant. D.C.No. 2:23-cv-02672-MCS-SK
Central District of California,
V. Los Angeles
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE | ORDER
INSURANCE COMPANY,
Defendant-Appellee.

Before: TASHIMA, SILVERMAN, and KOH, Circuit Judges.

The full court has been advised of the petition for rehearing en banc and no
judge has requested a vote on wheiher to rehear the matter en banc. See Fed. R
App. P.35.

Pifia’s petition for tehearing en banc (Docket Entry Nos. 18, 19, 20, 21, 22,
and 22} 15 dented.

No further filings will be entertained in this closed case.

{54180
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APPENDIX C

In the signed judgment below for Plaintiff, Plaintiff first had to obtain
this signed judgment from the Ninth Circuit, after jumping through
various other legal hoops, to conclusively prove once and for all, that
Plaintiff’s claims against the corporate defendant, were in fact; factually

and legally legitimate.

Yet, after Plaintiff’'s anti-corruption efforts, which were fully protected by
U.S. Supreme Court precedent and by the U.S. Constitution, the Ninth
Circuit instead bitterly retaliated against Plaintiff; in direct and willful
violation of federal anti-retaliation laws; and unethically stripped this
singular legal victory from Plaintiff; as a retaliatory means to throw out
a $1.2 Billion dollar corporation corruption appeal, merely for exposing
to the Ninth Court, the vast state government corruption within the
State of Nevada; in an unrelated criminal appeal; that also had been
pending before the Ninth Circuit. Appendix C is the only available legal

evidence in existence as of today’s date.
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Case: 23-55614, 09/27/2023, 1D: 12800127, DKENtry: 7, Page 1 of 4

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FILED
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT SEP 272023
 MOLLY C. DWYER, CLERK
- U.s. COURTY QF;&.PPEALS}
FREDERICK DAVID PINA. No. 23-55614
Plaintiff-Appellant, D.C.No. 2:23 -'c'\-"-’v‘02672-‘MCS-SK
Ceitral District of California,
V. Los Angeles
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE | ORDER

INSURANCE COMPANY.

Defendant-Appellee.

Before: BADE, LEE. and VANDYKE, Circuit Judges.

The opening brief received on August 1, 2023 and the response 1o the July

21. 2023 order to show cause demonstrate that this appeal involves non-fivvolous

issues. The order to show cause is therefore discharged. and appellant’s motion to

proceed in forma pauperis (Docket Entry No. 3} is granted. See28 U.S.C.

§ 1915(a). The Clerk shall amend the docket to reflect appellani’s in forma

pauperis status.

The Clerk shall file the opening brief received on August 1. 2023 (Docket

Entry No. 6). Because there is no appearance by appeliee, briefing will be

completed upon the filing of the opening brief.

OSAl45
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UNITED STATES DISTRICTCOURT .+
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALTFORKIA |

FREDERICK PINA,

Case No, 2:23-cv- 10245 MCS-SK. -

Plintif, . |JUDGMENT-

AUTOMORILE INSURANCE
COMPANY. At

Defendan,

£ { Dated: December 22, 2023

Parsuant to the Court’s Order Dismissing Case and Denying Lx Parte Motion, it

is ordered, adjudged. and decreed that this

11 shall take nothing from this nction,

1T 1S SO ORDERED.

case is dismissed with prejudice. Plaintiff

ot 2.

MARK C. SCARST

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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APPENDIX E

Crawford-El v. Britton, 523 U.S. 574 (1998)
Is a significant Supreme Court case that clarified the standards of proof
required in cases alleging First Amendment retaliation by government
officials. The Court held that the regular preponderance of the evidence
standard should apply.

Of which, Plaintiff here meets all legal standards.

Preponderance of the Evidence Standard

- Standard of Proof: The plaintiff must prove their case by a

preponderance of the evidence, meaning it ts more likely than not that the

defendant acted with a retaliatory motive.

Elements of a First Amendment Retaliation Claim
To succeed in a First Amendment retaliation claim, a plaintiff generally
needs to demonstrate three elements:

1. Protected Conduct: The plaintiff engaged in conduct protected by the

First Amendment (e.g., speech, petitioning the government, or other

expressive activities).
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2. Adverse Action: The defendant took an adverse action against the

plaintiff that would likely deter a person of ordinary firmness from
continuing to engage in that protected conduct.

3. Causal Connection: There is a causal connection between the protected

conduct and the adverse action, meaning that the protected conduct was

a substantial or motivating factor for the defendant's adverse action.

42



il - Gladys Perez v. Gabnisia Najers. Warden et a1, Cace No. 2249270 hipr/imail googie com mal w07 k=11d3306ab05 e w=pticsearchins

M G ma il Frederick Pifia <pina.frederick@gmoil.com> ;

Gladys Perez v. Gabriela Najera, Warden, et al. Case No. 22-1627¢

Susan Gelmis ~Susan_Gelmis@caf.uscouttzgov~ Fri, Mar 29, 2024 at 2:57 PM
To: Frederick Pifia <pina.friederck@anail conr>

Ce: "Bizzaro, Amefa (FD} <Amelia_Bizzaro@:id.org=, "O'Heam, Kallyn (FD)" <Kathm_OHeam@fd.orge,
"eol_nvnch@fd.org” <ec_nvnch@fd.org=, "IStiz@agnv.gov" <JSlik@ag.nv.gov=. lparde@ay.nv.gov,
<rgarate@ag.nv.gov>, "niandreti@ag.nv.gov” <mlandreth@zg.nv.gove, "cmanmev@ag nv.gov” <cmarlinez@ag.nv.gov>,

i “memifier@2g hv.oov" <memiller@ag nv.gov>, "admin@justice-lavw-canter.comy” <atmin@justice-law-center.coms,

| “jebhond jloggmatcom” f}eobonmlc@gman o>, “aumwehr@gmall.com™ <tatumwehr@gmall.com>

Mr Pina

Your email below, sent directly o our Judges. isin violation of Circuit Rule 25-2 and is completely
inappropriate for a variety of reasons. | have alededour Courl Security Officer and the US Marshals
about this. You are admonished never to send any communications directly to'any Judge of our Court’
; again. l{you de so, vou risk sanctions and possible other legal consequances.

If any of the atiomeys copied on fhis email ¢hain represent you in any contexi, they would be wiss to
counsal you about the severity of consequences thai vou may experience if you do this again.

Susan V Gelmis

Chief Deputy Clerk

Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals

stsan_gelmis@ca?.uscours gov

j Fronv: Frederick Pifia <pina fredenck@gmail. coms>

i Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2074 6:41.P0M

| To: say 3ybee <Jjay_Bibee@caY.uscourts govy; Bridge! Bade@ca%.uscourts.gov;

j nchard CLIFTON@ca9 .uscounts.gov; Blzzaro, Amelia |FD) <Amelia_Bizzae(@fd org»; 0'Hear, Kaitlyn {FD)

! <Kaitlyn_OHesm@td.org>; ecf_nvnch@id org; JStiz@ag nv.gov; rgarate@ag nv.gov;

1 miandreth@ag.nv.gov; cmartinez@ag.nv.gov; memiller@ag.nv.gov; agmin@justice-law-center.com;

; jebbond jic@amail com; tatumwelr@gmait.com

! Subject: Gladys Perez v. Gabrizla Najzra, Warden, et al. Case No. 22-1527¢ i

Pof2 : . : 422024, 216 PM
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APPENDIX F

The Secret Audio Tape of Corrupt Insurance Lawyer
Michael V. Madigan deliberately lying to

Los Angeles Superior Court judge Patricia N. Nieto
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The Google Drive Link:

https:/drive.google.com/file/d/1IRDz8Lzh9Ms79QRcsJuDAW-
hcj2hAZ1OV/view?usp=sharing

At the 12:09 Mark, corrupt insurance lawyer Michael V. Madigan is
heard lying to Los Angeles Superior Court judge Patricia N. Nieto; that
he “...HAD NOT...” had the opportunity to Meet and Confer with
Plaintiff, etc.; yet at about 6-minutes later; at the 18:28 Mark, this same
corrupt insurance lawyer; Michael V. Madigan is also clearly heard
contradicting himself; by “informing” Judge Nieto; that he wants to be
sure, that there is “...NO LINGERING DOUBT...”, that he “...HAS...”
in fact; Meet and Conferred with my prior attorneys. And about
“...OTHER VARIOUS ISSUES...”. This is how cavalier and profuse are

their lies.
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APPENDIX G

Copy of Plaintiffs Motion for Relief from Memorandum and
Judgment Pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 60(b)

and 60(b)(4)

46



Case: 23-55614, 07/18/2024, 1D: 12897600, Dk(Eritry: 26, Page 1 of 5

UNTTED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT -

Fre’déritk Pifia,
Plaintiff,
vs.
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company,

Defendant.

Case No. 23-55614
PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM MEMORANDUM AND JUDGMENT
PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 60(b) and 60(b)(4)
1. INTRODUCTION

Plaintiff Frederick Pifia ("Plaintff”) hereby moves this Court for relief from the Memorandum
entered against him on April 2, 2024 and the judgment Order, entered against him on July 11, 2024,
pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 60(b). This motion is based on the grounds of mistake,
newly discovered evidence, and any other reason that justifies relief.

II. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF

Pursuant to-Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 60{b), the court may relieve a party from a finel
judgment for the following reasons relevant to this motion:

1. Mistake, Inadvertence, Surprise, or Excusable Neglect (Rule 60(b)(1))

The dismissal of the Plaintff's federal appeal was based on an oversight and error of the Ninth
Circuit regarding the statss of a related case against defendant State Farm that is still pending before
the California Supreme Court and has not yet settled. This gross oversight constitutes & grave
mistake or an inadvertence as Res Judicata was never inapplicable at the Ninth Circuit.

2. Newly Discovered Evidence (Rule 60(b}(2)}
New evidence has come to light showing that the related case against State Farm is still active and
pending before the California Supreme Court. This evidence has seemingly not been discovered

with reasoneble diligence prior {o the emroneous judgment(s) by judges TASHIMA, SILVERMAN

and KOH.

3. Any Other Reason that Justifies Relief (Rule GO(b)(6))

Dismissing Plaintiff's federal appeal while the related case is still pending is fundamentally anjust:

and inequitable. This dismissal denies the Plaintiff a fair opportunity to have his tase heard and
resolved in conjunction with the related matter.
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Case: 23-55614, 07/18/2024, 1D: 12897600, DktEntry: 28, Page 2 of &

L FACTUAL BACKGROUND

1. On June 10, 2024, Plaintiff electronically filed a Petition for Review against State Farm Mutual
. Autornobile Insurance Company, with the California Supreme Court, alleging the same claims as
the Ninth Circuit's (then) federal appeal.

2. Piaintiff's related case against State Farm is still pending before the California Supreme Court
and has not vet been settled.

4. The existence and status of the related case were not Considered in the dismissal of Plainfiff’s
federal appeal at the Ninth Circuit, leading to a fundamentsl ertor. '

IV. LEGAL ARGUMENT
A. Mistake, Inadvertence, or Excusable Neglect (Rule 60(b)(1))

The court’s dismissal was based on a misunderstanding of the procedural status of & related and
unresolved case before the Califeinia Supreme Court. This mistake significantly impacted the
Plaintiff’s right to a fzir hearing.

B. Newly Discovered Evidence (Ruie 60(b}(2))

Evidence reganding the ongoing nature of the related case seems to not have been discovered in
time to present to the court befare the judgment. This new information is crucial to the adjudication
of Plzintiff’s federal appeals and warrants relief from the unwaranted and illegsl judgment.

C. Any Other Reason that Justifies Relief {Rule 60(b)(6))

Given the ongoing related case, enforcing the illegel judgment against Plaintiff wonid result in a
significant injustice. The principies of equity demand that Plaintiff s case be reconsidered to ensure
a fair and just outcome.

D. Extraordinary Circumstances Warranting Relief (Rule 60{b)(6))

Ruie 60(b)(6) allows the court to grant relief from a final judgment for "any other reason that
justifies relief.” This catch-all provision is teserved for extraordinary circumstances and is to be
used sparingly. In this case, several extraondinary circumstances warrant relief under Rule 60(b)(6):

1. Parallel Proceedings: The existence of parallel proceedings in the California Supreme Court
presents an extraordinary circumstance. The dismissal of the federal appeal while a-
substantially similar case remains active in the state's highest court creates a risk of
inconsistent rulings and undermines the integrity of the judicial process.

2. Potential for Conflicting Judgments: If the California Supreme Court were to rule in
Plaintiff's favor on substantially similar issues, it would create an untensble situation where
state and federal courts have reached opposing coaclusions on the same matter. This
potential conflict between state and federal judgments constitutes an extraordinary
circumstance thet threatens the consistent admipistration of justice.
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Case: 23-55614, 07/18/2024, ID: 12837600, DktEntry- 28, Page 3.of &

3. Preservation of Judicial Resources: Allowing both the state and federal cases to proceed to
their natural conclusions would ultimately conserve j'udiciél resources. If the state case:
results in & favorable outcome for the Plaintiff, it could render the federal dismissal moot
and potentially necessitate further litigation to reconcile the conflicting decisioas.

4. Fundamental Fairness: The dismissal of the federal appeal without consideration of the
pending state case raises serious questions of fundamental faimess. It potentially deprives
the Plaintiff of a full and fair opportunity to litigate his ciaims in the appropriate forum.

5. Novel Legal Question: The interplay between the federal appeal and the pending state case
presents a novel legal question that was not fully considered in the originel judgment. The
resolution of this issue is aucial not only for the parties involved but also for establishing
clear precedent for future cases involving parallel state and federal proceedings.

6. Public Interest: There is a strong public interest in ensuring that complex legal matters
involving both state and federal jurisdictions are resolved in a manner that promotes
consistency, fairness, and respect for the dual system of courts in the United States.

E. The Memorandum and Judgment are Effectively Voided (Rule 60(b)(4))-

As exhibited in Eshibit A below, Plaintiff’s related case and Petition for Review with the California
Supreme Court; conclusively establishes that RES JUDICATA was oot only inapplicable against
Plaintifi’s federal appeal at the Ninth Circuit; but was effectively under Rule 60 (b)(4) of the
Federal Rules of Civil Procedures voided Therefore, under federal law the Memorandum dated:
April 2, 2024 and the Order dated: July 11, 2024 are legally unenforcesble and have no legal
validity.

V. CONCLUSION

For the foregoing reasons, Plaintiff respectfully requests that this Court grant his Motion for Relief
from Judgment pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 60{b}. and set aside the Memorandum
Judgment entered respectively on date(s): April 2, 2024 and July 11, 2024. Plsintiff further requests
any additional relief the Court deems just and proper.

VI. PRAYER FOR RELIEF
WHEREFORE, Pleintiff prays that this Court:
1. Grant relief from judgment entered on April 2, 2024 and July 11, 2024 pursuant to Rule 60(b);

2. Set aside the dismissal order and reinstate Plaintif{’s federal appesi;
3. Grant such other and further relief s the Court deems just and proper.

Dated: July 18, 2024

/sf Frederick Pina
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EXHIBIT A:

Cover Page of the Plaintiff’s Petition for Review with the California Supreme Court
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¢ Elachnriaty HECEWED o0 S0 bodd 157 #74 Elecitnraty FILED o 6102008 by Bywg Bn, Laepary Dok
i .
8284975 - FILED WITH PERMISSION
No. 8§

N THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FREDERICK FINA,
Pru 8e Maintiff, Petitioner and Appellung,
T,
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMUOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY,
Helandans, Respandent and Appallee.
Californta Court of Appeal, Second District, Division Twa
s NMo.: R4
Appral from Los Ang

Henarable(s) Dasvid Seisla (Ret.) and Snne K. Richardsm

CA Supreane Cout,

PETITION FOR REVITW
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Cell 43 S - T Enone, Calfornia 91436
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EXHIBIT H:

Copy of the Defendant’s Fraudulent MOTION FOR EVIDENCE

SANCTIONS, which tragically was granted at the Los Angeles

Superior Court — Stanley Mosk Courthouse.
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(Fagzm & of ﬁ'&_

T
1 & ’ N ' ‘
Sﬁm TioF O
1 ]} Micheel V. Madigan, State Bar No. 113794 County of lﬁgr ":ﬂﬁ’f "
‘ MARK R. WEINER & ASSOCIATES : ‘
2 Erglovees of the Lew Department JAM u 5 EU”
State Farm Mutusi Avtemohile !nsumnce Cempany Sherri g, Oy Btoret: .
3 655 North Centrat Avenut, 12" Floor m_ | PSASCur e OITieerfCly
Glendale, Califorma 91203-1434 o = . Desute
4 Telephone: (818} 543-4000 / FAX: (BSS) 396-3606 1?5. Tl Larg !
5 Attoreys for defendants Armands Barclay Meitler, Jazelle J4 Eﬁ/ f’e
Halliey, and Laurence Hallier { 4’ 5 0
6 //V@ Ly
iy,
7 30 »
] SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALITORNIA ‘J
9 FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES Ol
10 n
il Frederick Pina, ¥ NO. BC546729
} Complaint Filed: May 23,2014 —
12 Plaintiffs, 1 Judge: Hon, Pamcm Nieto W
) } Department: Ne)
13 v, % Triaf Date: Maﬂth 23,2017 13
14 Amianda Mettier, Junelle Holhier, Lawront } Date: February §, 2017 ]
Haitier, and Does 1 to 90 inclusive, 1 Time 1:30 p.m.
15 )} Depr: 91
Defendants. b '
6 ) RESID: 161209179985 i
" NOTICE OF MOTION ANDMOTION L
FOR EVIDENCE SANCTION FOR
18 FAILURE TO GBEY COURT ORDER; >
) MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND ‘
9 AUTHORITIES; DECLARTION OF .
MICHAEL ¥V, MADIGAN &
0 [Code of Civil Procedure §§ 2030.290 and
2631.300]
2
n TO PLAINTIFF FREDERICK PINA [N PRO PER
23
24 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that o February 9, 2017, at 1:3% p.m., of as soon thereafier as
3s couasel may be heard in Department 9] of the shove-entitied court, located at 111 North Hil)
26 Sireet, Loiﬁhgelcsi California, defendanis Laurence Hallier, Amanda Barclay Metiler, and
E{é‘r Janelle Hallier will move this court for an evidence sanction fot (silure to abey a court ozder to
S

respond to discovery. Specifically, defendants move the court for an order precluding plaintiff

-1-

MOTION FOR EVIDENCE SANCTION

Doch 3 Eagmd § = Dae ID « 1£77354327 - Doe Type < OTHER
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EXHIBIT 1

Evidence confirming the Defendant’s Fraud Upon the Court,

Plaintiff’s Civil Rights and Corporate Fraud.

54



Gmail - RE: Pina: IME Today M&C IME Hetpsimail gongle commmailiv?ik=174d33962h0. .

I "~ ' {Smail Frederick Pifia. <pina.frederickdgmail.coms
Krcfiael Madigan «<ichael.madigan il »hds@atam.com:s ‘Wed, M2t 22, ZD17 a1 156.FM

To: Frederick Pifin «pina frederick@gmadl coms

Mr. Pina,
* Al discovery issues have been resolved through the Caurt.

Second, we are rying (o gei dales today, and once obtained, | will
immediaiely forward to you for you 16 accept the date most convenieni for
you.

From: Frederick Pina [mallto:pind frederick@gmiail. com)

Sent: Wednesday, March 22, 2017 10:47 AlM

T6: Michael Madigan <michael madigan tixh@stateiam.coms
Subject: RE: PinaIMF Today M&EC IME

Source: Plaintiff Pro Se’s personal Gmail account, Dated: 03/22/2017
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APPENDIX J

More evidence of the Defendant’s corporate fraud, as Defendant
intentionally kept this information from the Judge at the
original forum of the Los Angeles Superior Court.
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APPENDIX K

Further evidence proving the Defendant’s conspiracy to commit

fraud and federal civil rights violation(s)
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Gmail - ino sukjent] hrtpsa/imait google comfmaital k=1 7d3306:10,.

M Gmall Fredurich Pifia epina frederickgmatl.coms

{no subject)

wichae! Madigan “rickaed madigand 1chéstatefamm.com» T, N B3, ZOLE at LL4d Ay
Te: Frederch Fifa, cpina Sederich G amml.ooms

| could not send them o you &5 you wers represenied by councel at that
time

Froii Froriorirk Phia [merlio: ping fregenckBiimail comy

Sent: Tupeday. fanvary 23, 2018 830 aM

Fo: MBchaal Mamaan <michasl madigan L chiffs et oom>
Subject: )

You N0 evitkren af s taramg the S-upﬂcrrgnrai Rezpnns o ra wit e caurt,
Permd,

Erd of argurnent,

Yrpnamr cant them zme.

Lt at your Servico Last.

Source: Plamiiff Pro Se’s personal Gmail account, dated: 01/23/2018
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APPENDIX L

Further evidence of Defendant’s Mens Rea in this conspiracy to
commit fraud, federal civil rights violation and fraud upon the

court.
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Certified Receipt e o
Fredesick Pitia wis . .
O toMhal A € il
From Frederich i - £ rafrederch g~ tom 1

Ta  Mchael Mad gan « mch ' mod 1intixh Jntxecdarm ,!
€0

Oste Cec13.2017,8:27 M

Vit oty d v s

1 did respond Me Magigan. Jere’s o copy ot the Certifled
Recefpt irom the post oftice.

The date confirms it.

. b
- . N " "
- s 7

Corth zlpng & 43 %
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You are going is circles...this is what we
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Source: Plaintiff Pro Se's personal mobile device, Dated: 12/13/2017
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I did respond Mr. Madigan. Here's a copy of the Cere fied
Re-c eap € from the post otfice,

The date confirms it.
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From Michaal Madigan - mich2zimad gontt-h” 2 atatefes
.Com

To  Frederick Pifta « prafreder sk gmalcom
Dote Dec i3, 2017, 8.38 PM

8  Standard encryption (TLS},
Viowe oty dotes

o e e —

You are going is circles...this is what we
received.
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Source: Plaintiff Pro Se’s personal mobile device, Dared: 12/13/2017
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You are going is circles..this is what we
received.

H3optted toget

From: Fredoerick Pifia [mallterpines frogunckdumall egm]
Sent: Wednesday, Decernber 13,2017 5:28 PM

To: Michael Madigan <ni.chize) madigan 11xhiu
starefann Lo

Suhject: Certified Receipt i

i did respond bar. Madigan. Here's a copy of the Sertified Rece.pt
from tha posi office.

The date confitms i1
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( Thank you! j( Great, thanks! H Greatt )
S - 225 &’
< '\; 5

source: Plaintiff Pro Se's personal inobile device, Dated: 12/13/2017
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APPENDIX M

Copy of the Signed Affidavit from Plaintiffs prior counsel of
record with respect to affirming that Defendant’s attorneys
NEVER sent the requested documents to Plaintiff’s (then) legal
representation, therefore; when Plaintiff and his prior counsel
had parted way, it was and would have been impossible for
Plaintiff’s prior counsel to ever forwards those requested records
to Plaintiff, when he entered into his Pro Se capacity, as his prior
attorney-of-record never had ever received them in the first
place, and thus proving; that Defendants were highly prolific
pathological liars; that routinely lied to the judge and to the

court; just about every single thing under the sun.
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+PLAINTIFF*S FORMER COUNSEL (“JOHN JAHRMARKT”)
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APPENDIX VI,

THE SIGNED DECLARATION OF -

B

“SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OP-CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CENTRAL DISTRICT

CASENO:BOSEATIV

PECLARATION ﬂ I ,IC)HN
©JAHRMARKT

Fradesick Pifa, b individugl

PlainiifF,
. .
’ Jidge: Hox! decﬁ Num
’ Deparient: 91
hm-mclaMctﬂu‘..!'mmlc Hattier, Laurent - Trigl Daie Aprﬁﬂ!!h 2"’11‘Q
Hallier, nnd DOES 1 ihmugh‘m, inclugive,

o)

D; fendanis.

1 JOUN JATTRMARKT, declares

To o Laman storsey af 1w duty admitted to prasiice {0 G Sime of Cafifornta .

und also the Tommer mlortxeyéf‘imird for plaintiT herein and make tiis declaration in
support of Pllatifls Mation faran arder euing aside and‘or rerminming saﬁ_n:{im1s_
against hi regarding (he gramting MOTIOR FOR EVIDENCE SANCTIONS FOR
FAILURETO OREY COURT Daied: February €. 2017,

2, { have Inoked in rmy files and [ do oot see any supplementsl requests for
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Case: 23-55614, 08/01/2023, ID: 12765708, DkiEntry: 6, Page 103 of 104

2 1 have tooked miny Tes and 1 do ol see ay sapplomentil requests Tor
prvduciion of decuments G6r mtenugsones, li'shf:h«?» reguesis were served wn my nilice,
s Fid won make 3 1810 sy (310 on IS cose and iFihoi is the cose itwould havi heen
mistake in my oifice 10 nnt have the discovery requesis in ihe file, 1 did nor respondio
any requesie fur sopplemental disvovery, 1T] way seried with Lhese requesi and did oot

respond, that woukil be o misishe by my office,

P

DECLARATIN G Y B SRR

—

L)

1| decinae uader penaly of perjury under the Laws of the Stie of Culifumia, that de -

firregoing is tia and eareeet

fated: Janvacy 26, 2008
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

No.

FREDERICK PINA,

Petitioner,

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

As required by Supreme Court Rule 33.1(h), I certify that the Petition for
a Writ of Certiorari contains 3,116 words, excluding the parts of the

Petition for a Writ of Certiorari that are exempted by Supreme Court
Rule 33.1(d).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

ied 0 0‘%2 2%7[

s/ Fre} rick Pina
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No.

FREDERICK PINA,
Pqtitidner, '
V. | |
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, FREDERICK PINA, do swear or declare that on this date, July 7, 2024,
20, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29, I have served the enclosed
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS and
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI on each party to the above
proceeding or that party’s counsel, and on every other person required to
be served, by depositing an envelope containing the above documents in
the United States mail properly addressed to each of them and with first-
class postage prepaid, or by delivery to a third-party commercial carrier
for delivery within 3 calendar days.

The names and addresses of those served are as follows:

Tod M. Castronovo (SBN: 97477)
SHAVER, KORFF

16255 Ventura Boulevard, #850
Encino, California 91436
818.905.6001 voice

Counsel for Defendant
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